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1',·"de M"'rks Office, 
i'c)'th, Brd F'ebnwry, 1905. 

I '1.' fs hereby notified tlmt I havn received the under
mentioned AI)plications fot' the Registration of Trade 

Marks. 
Any person or pel'sons intending- to oppose such applica

tions must le"ve p''Lrticnl"l's, in writing, in duplicate (on 
Form F), of his or their objections thereto, within two 
calendar months from the date of this Q"zetie. 

A fee of £1 is payable with such notice. 
In the case of an Application in which have l)een inserted 

" statement and discl:iimcr (or a disc]"imer only), a copy 
of the same is printed in it"lics in connection with the 
advertisnment. 

R G. }<'ERGUSON, 
Registmr of Designs and Trade Marks. 

Application No. :):3'18, dated2:ird December, 1904.-J'lIAm~
CHAL, RUCHON, & Co .. LU!l'rED, 32-g3 Hamsell Street, London, 
England, anc115-17 Jtue des Balkans, Pt1,ris, ]\>anc9, :\fanu
facturers, to register in ebss 50 (sub-sections 1, 2, g, <1, and 
10), in respect of 'l'olx1Cco Pipes, Cigar Holders, Cigarette 
Holders, and cases for the smnG, a Trade iYIa,rk, of which the 
following is a, reprcsenta,tion :-

The essent'iul pa?·ticl'ZC()' qf the 'I'm"e lYlo?'ic 'is the device. 

Application No. 3358, da,ted 3rd JmlU:u'Y, 1D05.-'l'HE 
ASIATIC PE~'ROLEUllI COllIPANY, LIMITED, EX<5hallge Cham
bers, 2'1 and 28 St. Mary Axe, London, E.C., J<;ngh1l1d, to 
register in Class ·j.7, in respect of Petroleulll and Petroleum 
Spirits, a Tr"de l\Jark, of which the following is :1 repre
sentation :-

Application No. 3363, cbtecl1Sth January, 1905.-Pr,AIs
TOW" & CO., l\farquis Street, ,Vest Perth, to register in 
Class 42, in respect of Ice Cre~ull Powders and other confee
tionery, a Trade Mark, of which the following is a represent
ation :-

Applicc'Ltion No. g365, dated 20th January, 1\J05.-EN
GER'1' & ROLFE, LDIITllD, of ]'elt ,Vorks, Bm'chester Street, 
Poplin, London E., Engla,nd, Felt Manufacturers, to regis
ter in Class 50, in respect of Roofing' Felt, a 'l.'racle 'Ylark, of 
which the following is " representation :-

The said 'l'mde ilIa,." having /;een nscd them (tncl thei,' 
1'1'edecesso1'S in vnsiness in )'espect q/ the mentioned for 
"t le"st one yeco'l'l'io1' to the 1st JC(nlW1'Y, 189.5. 

Application No. 83GG, dated 20th Jannary, 1905.-EmvlN 
ALFRED COLE, 2H High Street, }<'remantle, to register in 
Class 50, in respect of I,Ietal Polish, " Track l\Iark, of 
which tho following is a representation :--

s 

Application :\0. 33G8, dated 25th January, H)05.-ALBA"Y 
BELL, Perth, IV estern Aushalit1, to re~ister in Class 42, in 
respect of subst:mees used as food,or as ingredients in food, 
It 'l'rade Mark, of , .... 11i0h the following is a representation:-

E. 

Application No. 3g69, dated 26th January, 1905.-EL 
ORIENTl~ FABIUCA DE TABACOS SOCIEDAD BNONIMA, Manilla, 
Luzon, Philippine Islands, Tobaeco Growers and iYIanu
facturers, to~ register in Class 45, in respeet of Tobacco, 
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wheth~r manufactured 01' unmanufactured, including' cigars 
and cigarettes, a '1'racle Mark, of which the following is a 
representation :--

Application No. 8a70, dated 2Gth January, 1905.-EL 
ORmN'l'13 FABRICA DE '1'ABACOS SocmDAD ANONIlIIA, ::\fanilb, 
IJuzol1, Philippin~ Ishmds, '1'obacco Growers and Manu· 
facturers, to 1'og'istcr in Class ·j,i5, in respect of '1'obacco, 
whether mannfa,cturecl or unlllltnufactured, including 
Cig'ars and Cig'arettes, '" Trade :ThIark, of which the follow
ing is a repl'esentat.ion :-

Applicatioll No, :)371, dated 2Gth January, 1905.
ET; OH.JE:.-.i'rE 'ftlAnI~IcA ])g '1\\DACOS SOC1EDAD ANONI]-IA, 

JYIanilhL, Luzon, Philippine Islands, Tobacco Growers 
a11l1 :llannfactnrors, to rog-ish'r ill Class '16, in respect of 
'1'ob,,"co. whethel' lll"nufnctnrcd or unllmnnfaeturecl, in
cluding Cig>Lrs ancl Cig"rettes, it 'rracle lVhl'k, of which the 
following- is a represontn.tion :-

Application No. :::3,,), clnto(l :Wtll Jmmary, 190;5.-}L\ss, 
ItATCLIFJ''''~ (, ltInTON, Limite,l, High Street, Burton-on. 
Trent, Stall'onls11il u. England. Bl'cnvers. to register in Class 
43, in J'espC'd of B,'pr. " 'l'ra(h, ilT:tl'k, of "'hieb the folluwing 
is a }'('pre:;('utatioll :-

Application Xu. ;3:37(;, d,tied 2Gth January, 1906. -LEvlm 
Bl1o'rHEHs, I,DIl'J'ED, Balmnin, stnto of New South vVa,los, 
ilfanllfactnrors, to reg'istor in Cl:tss 60, in respeot of Soap 
Polishing' 'Extraet, Polishing Paste, and similar Polishing 
Compounds and i\I,.tterials for Polishing or Cleaning Fill'" i
tnre, CntI0J'y, China, Gbss, Earthenware, lVretals, Builclin!ts, 
JVTarblo, Paint, and otlwr snhstances, a 'l'mdo JliIark,' of 
which thp following is a r"pl'f.,sontation :-

Application No. 3877, dnted 27th January, 190i'i.-GJ<;ORGE 
"'i\frr,j,s &; Co., lVlerchants, Phillimore Street, Fremantle, and 
Chapel Street, London, to register in Class 6, in respect of 
unwrought 11llcl partly wrought lVletals usod in manufac
ture, particularly in respect of ... Viro, a Trade Mark, (If 
whieh the following is a representation :-

GAZETTE, \V .• l. [FEB. 3, 1905. 

The appliwnts disclai111 anyl'ighi to the pa1'tic1.lm· uw qf 
the 'Word " B-rancl." 

Application No. 887tl, dn,ted 27th January, 1906,
GEORGE 'VILLR &; Co, :Merchants, Phillimore Street, 
Fremantle, and Ch[tpel Street, London, to register in Class 
5, in respect of unwronght >eml partly wrought lVletals, 
used in manufacture, particnla,rly in respect of Galvanizec~ 
Iron, a Tmde ~Iark, of which tilt' following is a representa-· 
tion :-

,['he applicants c/isclCiim any ;'if/ht to the pU1·ticnlaT "'sc of 
the 'wo'J'cl H Brnnd,," 

Application Xo. ;)879, da.ted :nst,J,Llluaq, IDOii.-SHOT'l'ER, 
R,ow, & CO~Il'lNY, of Barrack Street, l'pl'lh, '\\Testern Aus
tmlin, l'.Iusical Instrument Importers, to regist('r in Chtss 
9, in respect of Pianos and Organs, a Trade Mark, of which 
the following is it represenhttioll 

Application No. 8:,80, dated ;llst. J,'l11lill'Y, 1DO;').-AK'l'IEN
G"ES1~LSCHA:F"1' \,r 01~:'IALS SEIDEL UND NAUl\lANN, of Dresden, 
a company duly illcol'pora.teel under the bws of the Kingdom 
of Sason.\', to reg·jster in Class G, in respect of Sewing 
lVIRt.;hines Imcl parts of same, a Trwle :iYlark, of which the 
folhnyil1g' is a representation :-

Applications Withdrawn. 
JANUARY 2:3RD-2KTH. 

Applica.tion No. 3244, elated 25th August, H)O'~.-PETER 
VVOOD, JAMES GA1't'I'RELL, and VVILLlAlII DOUGI,AS TAYLOR, 
tr:1ding as "G. vVooel, Son, &; Co.," \Vholesalo Grocers, 19 
Cantonment Street, 1.'romantle, to register in Class 42, in 
rospect of '1'e" and Coffee. 

Applicntions Nos. 38MJ, :3360, and 8:151, (!:tted 29th 
Dccembror, HW4.-CARLOS INGENOlll" of Manilla., Luzon, 
Philippine Islands, '1'obacoo GrowC'l' and JVlanufactnrer, to 
register in Class '1;'), in respect of Tobacco, whether lllanu
factured or nmnanufactureel, including Cigars and Cigar
ettes. Advertised in Government Gazette of Gth J nnuary,. 
1905, No.1, page G2. 

Renewal Fees paid on Trade Marks registered 
from the 33rd to 28th January, 1905. 

No. 296,-D. & J. Fowler. 
No. 29tl.-Colgate &; Co. 

Subsequent Proprietors of Tt'ade Marks Regis-~ 
tered from the 23rd to 28th January, 1905. 

LNoTE.-'l'l!e names in brackets are those of the former proprietors.] 

No. 1524·.-British-Austmlasian Tohaeco Company 
Limited (111. A. Alexander), 

No. 204i5.-Marechal Ruchon &; Co., Ltd. CA. JYIarechal 
Rnc7wn ,I' Co.) 
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Alphabetical List of Registrants of Trade Marks. 

JANUARY IsT-31s'l', 1905. 

Gazette. 

Name. Goods. Class. No. Date. 
Date. Page. 

American Tobacco Co. of Tobacco, Cigln-S, and cigarettes 't5 3286 25th Oct., 1904 40 28th Oct., 1904 2807 
Australasia, Ltd. 

Australian Eucalyptus Eucalyptus oil or oils, or a combina- 3 3253 8th Sept., 1904 37 16th Sept., 1904 2510 
Chemical Co. tion thereof 

Appleton, J. A. Viele Walters, H.,nndAppleton,J.A. 1 3289 27th Oct., 1904 41 11th Nov., 1904 2888 
Berry, IV. vI'. Substances used as food or as in- 42 3273 7th Oct., 100·t 30 Hth Oct., llJ04 2G72 

grec1ients in food 
Chance Bros. <'I: Co., Ltd. Glass facing ti1e~ 15 828," 21st Oct., 1 ()O·t 40 28th Oct.,1()01 2S07 
Donaldson & Collins, Ltd. K on-intoxicating" beer 14 3277 11th Oct., 1\)0" 40 28th Oet., 1 Df)4· 2HOG 
Dried JYl ilk Co., Ltd. Dried milk and like products for ·1,2 ;3108 Hth April, 1904 ! 17 22nd April, 11)04 1086 

nse as feod 
Faulding, F. H. & Co. Yermin destroyers 2 ;i203 I 7th Nov., 1()0·1· 41 11th Kov., 1£104 2888 

(Chrner, IV. IV., tmding 
as) 

Fanlding', }i'. n. & Co., Chemical snbstanc:es prepln'(,d fo1' 3 8201. 7th NO\7,) 1£10" 41 11th Nov., H104 2889 
(Gm'Hcr, \V. IV., trading use in :'Iedieinc and PI1fWlll'tC.I' 
as) 

Garner, IY. II'. VideF\tuldino ' F. if., & Co. 2 3298 7th Kov .. IfH}'1 11 llth Nov., 1904 2888 
Garner: W. ·W. 

b' 

Vide Faulding. F. H., & Co. '.' 321).1 7th C\ov .. IDOL 'tl 11th Nov., 190'1. 2889 .. 
Holbruok's, Ltd. I Sanees 4,2 320t 21st .Tnly,lD04 81 20th July, 1904 2011 
Howison &; Co. Goods lllrtnufaei'ul'oc1 from india- 40 3058 24th Fub .. 1\)0'1· 10 4th lYIal'., 190'1- 0% 

rubber and g'utta-porelm not in-
cluded in other classos 

Kookynie Brewing & Ale and stout ·1g 32l-i8 20th Oct.. HlUI. '11 I llth Nov., 1904. 2888 
Bottling' Co., Ltd. 

Lcvel' Bros., Ltd .... Oil cake ,1·2 :,2:)H 15th Sept.. I \)()4 10 2Hth Oct., 100,> 2S0,) 
I.lG\'cl' Bro~ .. Ltd .... C01111110n :soap, soap powtlel's , candles, ! ,1,7 :12H 1:1th Od., IDOl '10 20th Oct., 190-1. 2H()(j 

lllatches. st~ll'ell , blue, w(Lsbing 
sodie, dctl'rg"nts and oil for illn-
ruinating, hecltillg, and 1l]b1'i-
c~,ting purpos·.·s 

Level' Bros., LtcL I Perfullled soap, porf'lllH'ry and Ll,H 327G l:lth Oct., IDCH 40 28th Oct., 190'" 200G 
glycerine for toilet pllrp02('S 

Lyons, .J., & Co., Ltd. VVhisky 4;1 :32:'\(; 20th ,l..ng.,l9CH 41 11th Nov., 190, 2Ht)7 
Mitchell & Co., of Belfast, 'Whisky '1:3 3001 :nst ':.Ltr., 190j. 17 22nd April, IDOl· 10"" 

Ltd. 
lYInrmy, D & v\"., Ltd. ... Articles of ;)H :1l87 ::7th .Julle,lUO'> 27 1st July, 1$)0> 1012 
Queensland ::\Jeat I~xpol't Ham, hacon, btlt b'rilllJ, J·2 :3287 2:5t11 Oct,1(IO·J. ,10 28th Oct., 190'1 ~S07 

and Ag'ency Co., Ltd. lard, edible fats. Crn1110( J 11len,ts, 
extract, and other food prod net::; 

ltead Brothers, Ltd. ,V1nes, spirits, :tud b(,C'l' ,j.:) :iOHCj 2htl1 ;\T Hr., 100,> ,n 11th Nov., 11)CH ~S87 

Roberts. .T. F. & n., Ltd. ]' l: lllll el :).j. ;12:00 20th Oct., 190·1 ,to 28th Oct., H:()l. :-;'r;O(5 

Ho],(,rts: J. F. & I-L, Ltd. 131a,l1k(,tB 05 ;121>1 20th Oct, 1901 .J.O , 28th Oct.,lf}(H :;~()I) 

Jtoboi·ts, .J . F. & n., Ltd. Shirts lcud other "r(icle~ of clothing gH ;1202 20th Oct.., 190·1. ·10 28th Oct., 1I)OJ· 2t;OG 
gyan, E. D. C1:-lndles, COlnnlOll snap, l1ct(].1'g('nt~ .. '1-7 ,'t?72 7th Oct., 100[. :1D Hth Oct., H)O'l ~(j72 

oils, lllatches 
Shaw & StOll' Edge tools 12 32H8 20th (Jet., Hl(J.j, 'W 28th Oct., HJO·j, 2007 
Yieteri" tioap eX: Candle COlll1ll0U or U) the 1-7 8292 :3j'd ~O\-., 1(104 ,11 11th Nov., 1DCH 2808 

Co. 
01' slicl!s 

IV alters. H., Hltd Appleton, Anti-corrosive paints ;12H~1 27th Oct., 1004 ,H lIth Nov., 1\)04 2t);.;S 
.J. A. 

'Whistler Bros. Pl'nit, vegctahh's, alld fal'll1 pl'o\lll\ .. ·.(~ ~12 :32-17 20th .:-tug'.) 190t ;10 14th Oct., IH01 2071 
__ .. __ ._._ .. ____ .. _~ __ ... ~ .. _____ . ___ . ___________________ . ________ c ___ _ 
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Index of Goods for which Tra.de Mar!>:s have been registered. 

Ale and Stout 

Bacon ... 
Beer 
Beer (non-intoxicitting) 
Blankets 
Blue 
Butter, Butterine 
Candles, Common Soap, 

Detergents, 0 i 1, 
:il<Iatches 

Candles 
Chemicitl substmlCes 

prepared for use in 
Medicine "11(1 Phar-
maey 

Cigarettes 
Cigars 
Clothing Un·ticles of) 
Deter<rcn ts 
DeterZ,en t8 
Extra~t of Meat 
Farm produce 
Fats (edible) 
Flannel 
Food subs~ances 
Fruit, Vegeb,bles, and 

]\Lrm producc 
Glass Facing 'rilcs 
Glycerine (toilet) 
Gntta Perch a Goods ... 
Ham 

India-rubber Goods 
Lard 
Jihtches 
lYhtches 
:Milk, dried, and like 

products 
J\Ieats (canned) 
Oil Cake 
Oil 
Oil, Eucalyptus 
Oil (illuminating, heat-

ing, and lubricating) 
Paints (,mti-corrosive) 
Perfumery 
SfHlces ... 
Shirts and other articles 

of clothing 
Soap (colllmon) 

Do. 
Do. 

SOttp (perfunwd) 
Soap powders ... 
Spirits 
Starch ... 
Stout 
Tools (edge) 
Tobacco 

Vegetables 
Vermin Destroyers 
Washing Soch 

Whisky... "'j Whisky... . .. 
Wincs, Spirits, and Beer 

JANUARY 1 S'1'-31ST, 1905. 

Nnme. No. 

Kookynie Brcwing and Bottling Co., 8288 26th Oct., 1904 
Ltd. 

Vide Ham 
Viele Wines 
Donaldson &; Collins, Ltd. 
Hoberts, J. 1'. & H., Ltd. 
Vide Soap (common) 
Vide HfLm 
Pvya.l1, E. IV. 

Vide Sm)'p (c l11ll11on) 
F,mlcling, F. H., &; Co. 

Vide 1'obCL0co 
V'ide Tobacco 
JYfnrray, D. &; IV., Ltd. 
Vi cie Candles, etc. 
TTide Soap (comlllon) 
Vide Ham 
Vide Fmit 
Vide Ham 
Hobcrts, J. F. &; II:, Ltd. 
Berry, W. W. 
\Vhistler Bros. 

Chanco Bros. &; Co., Ltd. 
Vide Soap (perfumed) ... 
Vide 111difL-rubber goods 
Quecnsland .:YIm),t Export &; Agency 

Co., Ltd. 
Howison & Co. . .. 
Vide I-lam 
Vide Candles, ctc. 
V'i<ie So:tp (co111mon) 
DriecllYIilk Co., Ltd. 

Vide Hmn ... 
Lever Bros., Ltd. 
Vide Cnndles, etc. 
Australian Eucalyptus Chemical Co. 
V'ide Soap (com111on) ... 

Walters, II., itnd Appleton, J. A. 
Vide 5mbp (perfumed) ... 
Holhrook's, Ltd. 
Roberts, J. F. and H., Ltd. 

Viele Candlcs, etc. 
Lever Bros., Ltd. 
Vidorin SmLp ,mel Cn.nelle Co. 
Lever Bros., f.Jtd. 
l"i<l'~ Soap (common) 
ride Wines 
Vide Soap (e01llll10n) 
Vide Ale ;tne! Stout 
Slmw and Stow 
American 'l'obacco Co. of Australasia, 

Limited. 
Vide Fruit 
Falllcling, I<'. H., & Co. 
Vide Soap (colllllJOn) 
Mitchell &; Co. (of Belfast), Ltd. 
Lyons, J., &; Co., Ltd. 
Hcttd Bros., Ltd. 

3287 
3080 
:3277 
3281 
3274 
8287 
3272 

42H 
3294 

i 3280 
3280 
3187 
3272 
3274 
3287 
32'17 
3287 
8280 
3278 
~1~'17 

:328,1 
3275 
30£,8· 
3287 

3058 
3287 
8272 
3274 
3108 

8287 
3258 
3272 
325:3 
3274 

:0289 
3275 
3204 
3282 

8272 
32H 
:1292 
:3275 
327-1-
:,080 
82{<1 
82H8 
:328~1 

:328li 

25th Oct., 1904, 
28th MCLr., 11104 
14th Oct., 190,1, 
20th Oct., H)04 
13tb Oct., 1\)04 
25th Oct., 190-1 
7th Oct., H104 

13th Oct., 1904 
7th Nov., 1904 

25th Oct., ]90-1 
2:sth Od., 19(H 
27th June, IDO-1 
7th Oct., 190,1, 
18th Oct., HlOt 
25th Oct., 1904 
20th Aug., 1904 
25th Oct., 190'1 
20th Oct., 1\)0,1 
7th Oct., H104 
2,lth Aug., 190-1 

21st Oct., 100'1 
13th Oct., l(lO,t 
2·tth ]'cb., 100't 
25th Oct., U104 

2,tth Feb., 1904 
25th Oct., 1904 
7th Oct., 1904 
13th Oct., 190-t 
14th Apr., 1904 

25th Oct., 1901, 
15th Sept., 1904, 
7th Oct, 1904 
8th Sept., 190,1 

13th Oct., 190'1 

27th Oct., 1904 
1:3th Oct .. 190'1 
21st July, 1904 
20th Oct., 1904, 

7th Oct., H104, 
lath Oct., 1004 
:11',1 Xov., 1004 
18th Oct., 1004 
13th Oct, 100'1 
28th illa.r., H10.j, 
18th Oct., H10J. 
20th Oct, 1004 
20th Oct., 1H01 
25th Oct., lOCH. 

2()th Aug., W04 
7th i'i"ov., H104 
I :3th Oct., 1>104. 
31st lIar., 19(H 
20th Aug., HJO,L 
28th Mar., 1904. 

G"".tte. 

, Cbss. I 
No. Dttte. 

47 
3 

'12 
4,2 
47 

3 
47 

48 
L2 
38 

41 11th Nov., 190·1 

40 ,28th Oct., FJO'1. 
41 . 11th Nov., H10·1 
·to 28th Oct., 1DO-i 
·10 28th Oct., 1904 
4.() 28th Oct., 190-1 
-to 28th Oct., 1\10·1 
89 Hth Oct., HJ04 

40 28th Oct., 1901, 
41 11th Nov., 19CH 

10 
40 
39 
,to 
17 

40 
4'() 

89 
37 
40 

41 
40 
31 
4,0 

39 
4-l 
40 
17 
41 
,11 

28th Oct., H10l. 
2l-ith Oct., HlO4; 
1st Julv, HlO·l
Bth Oet., H1U'J, 
2l-ith Oct, HI04 
28t h Oct., l!!O-J, 
Hth Oct., iDOl. 
2Hth Oct., 1(104 
2Hth Oct., WO-1 
Bth Oct., IDOL 
14th Oct., lD01-

]00,1 
1 HO,), 
H1tH 
1$)04; 

4th ]'.1ar., 1(10-1 
28th Oct., ]90·j. 
Hth Oct., 190-1 
28th Oct, 190-1 
22nd Apr., 1\)0·1 

28th Oct.. H)(H 
28th Oct.: 1D04 
l4.th Oct., l\lO-l 
llith Sept., 190'1 
2Hth Oct., H)0'1 

11th Nov., 1()04. 
2~th Oct., 1 DOL 
29th July, H)(H 
28th Oct., HlO,1 

14th Oct., .UJO·l, 
28th Oct., 1$)0,1 
11th Xov., 1904, 
:!Hth Oct., WO-1 
28th Oct., H10,1 
lUh Nov., 190·1 
28th Oct., 100·1 
11th Nov .. 1\lO'1 
28th Oct., 190-1 
28th Oct., 100·t 

14,th Oct., 1»O,L 
11th Nov., ]flO·), 
28th Oct., 1\)0'1 
22nd Apr., 19tH 
11th Nov., U)04 
11th Nov., 1HO·j, 

By Aut.hority \N~f. ALFRED WAl'~ON. GoverUmf'lJt Print.er, I'flrth. 

rag-e. 

2888 

2807 
2887 
2806 
2806 
2806 
2807 
2672 

2806 
2888 

2807 
2807 
1812 
2072 
2806 
2807 
2671 
2807 
2806 
2072 
2071 

2807 
2806 

G94 
2807 

694 
2807 
2672 
280G 
1086 

2807 
2805 
2672 
2510 
2806 

2888 
2806 
2011 
2806 

2672 
2806 
2888 
2800 
2800 
2887 
280n 
2883 
2807 
2807 

207l 
2H88 
2806 
1084 
2887 
2887 




